N
EW
Hepworth has long been one of the strongest brands in the drainage market,
synonymous with innovation and a dominant position in multi-material pipe
manufacturing.
For over 20 years Hepworth have also been involved in the design and supply
of flexible couplings, a natural partner to it’s vast range of pipe systems.
Most recently the company has invested in a dedicated in-house

diameter of the smaller pipe prior to connection with a standard coupling. Where the difference
exceeds 12mm a bush should always be used, if a suitable adaptor is not available.
Uses
● Public sewers – HepSureTM couplings comply with both BSEN295 and WIS 4-41-01 which are
required as part of Sewers For Adoption and Sewers For Scotland.
● As an alternative to a traditional coupling for plain ended pipes.
● Where a post connection is required into an existing drain or sewer.
● For insertion of a new pipe in order to replace a damaged section of existing sewer or drain.
● Where the pipe to be replaced is a different diameter and material to that of the replacement
pipe.
● Where pipes of differing material and diameter require connection e.g. joining plot drainage to a
private shared sewer.
● Where pipes have been cut or short lengths of pipe require jointing.
Item Code Description Size(mm)
From To Width Thickness
QSC115 100-115 STANDARD COUPLING  100 115 120 7
QSC120 110-121 STANDARD COUPLING 110 121 120 7
QSC125 110-125 STANDARD COUPLING 110 125 120 7
MRC1 120-137 STANDARD COUPLING 120 137 120 7
QSC150 125-150 STANDARD COUPLING 125 150 120 7
QSC165 140-165 STANDARD COUPLING 140 165 120 7
QSC175 150-175 STANDARD COUPLING 150 175 120 7
QSC180 160-182 STANDARD COUPLING 160 180 120 7
MRC2 175-200 STANDARD COUPLING 175 200 150 7.5
QSC215 190-215 STANDARD COUPLING 190 215 150 7.5
QSC225 200-225 STANDARD COUPLING 200 225 150 7.5
QSC250 225-250 STANDARD COUPLING 225 250 150 7.5
QSC265 240-265 STANDARD COUPLING 240 265 150 7.5
QSC275 250-275 STANDARD COUPLING 250 275 150 7.5
MRC3 265-290 STANDARD COUPLING 265 290 150 7.5
QSC310 285-310 STANDARD COUPLING 285 310 190 9
QSC320 295-320 STANDARD COUPLING 295 320 190 9
QSC335 305-335 STANDARD COUPLING 305 335 190 9
QSC345 315-345 STANDARD COUPLING 315 345 190 9
QSC360 340-360 STANDARD COUPLING 340 360 190 9
MRC4 355-385 STANDARD COUPLING 355 385 190 9
QSC410 385-412 STANDARD COUPLING 385 410 190 9
QSC425 400-425 STANDARD COUPLING 400 425 190 9
QSC430 405-430 STANDARD COUPLING 405 430 190 9
QSC445 420-445 STANDARD COUPLING 420 445 190 9
QSC465 435-465 STANDARD COUPLING 435 465 190 9
QSC490 465-490 STANDARD COUPLING 465 490 190 9
MRC5 480-510 STANDARD COUPLING 480 510 190 9
QSC525 495-525 STANDARD COUPLING 495 525 190 9
QSC540 510-540 STANDARD COUPLING 510 540 190 9
QSC550 520-550 STANDARD COUPLING 520 550 190 9
MRC6 530-560 STANDARD COUPLING 530 560 190 9
QSC580 555-580 STANDARD COUPLING 555 580 190 9
QSC600 570-600 STANDARD COUPLING 570 600 190 9
QSC620 590-620 STANDARD COUPLING 590 620 190 9
N.B. All the above available in nitrile rubber, simply add N to the end of the above item code.
Standard Couplings (QSC) Up to 620mm Diameter
4
Width
Thickness
Standard Couplings (QLC) 601-2100mm Diameter
5
Description
Larger HepSureTM Standard Couplings are made to order dependent on site specific requirements
and will suit any pipe diameter up to 2100mm.  These are primarily used where a connection or
repair needs to be effected quickly and can thus be delivered subject to our delivery packages stated
on page 13.
HepSureTM couplings use multiple clamps rather than bolts on similar couplings to ensure even
pressure around the entire coupling.
Item Code Description Size(mm)
From To Width Thickness
QLC600 601-699 STANDARD COUPLING 601 699 190 9
QLC700 700-799 STANDARD COUPLING 700 799 190 9
QLC800 800-899 STANDARD COUPLING 800 899 190 9
QLC900 900-999 STANDARD COUPLING 900 999 190 9
QLC1000 1000-1099 STANDARD COUPLING 1000 1099 190 9
QLC1100 1100-1199 STANDARD COUPLING 1100 1199 190 9
QLC1200 1200-1299 STANDARD COUPLING 1200 1299 190 9
QLC1300 1300-1399 STANDARD COUPLING 1300 1399 190 9
QLC1400 1400-1499 STANDARD COUPLING 1400 1499 190 9
QLC1500 1500-1599 STANDARD COUPLING 1500 1599 190 9
QLC1600 1600-1699 STANDARD COUPLING 1600 1699 190 9
QLC1700 1700-1799 STANDARD COUPLING 1700 1799 190 9
QLC1800 1800-1899 STANDARD COUPLING 1800 1899 190 9
QLC1900 1900-1999 STANDARD COUPLING 1900 1999 190 9
QLC2000 2000-2099 STANDARD COUPLING 2000 2099 190 9
N.B. All the above are available in nitrile rubber, simply add N to the end of the above item code.
Above size ranges are for ordering purposes only, QLC couplings are manufactured to order.
Width
Thickness

Description
Drain Couplings are essentially the same elastomeric sleeve as the Standard Couplings but
without the added reinforcement of the central shear band.
Whilst HepSureTM would always recommend the use of a standard coupling, drain couplings
can be used where the joint will not be subjected to heavy earth loadings, unstable ground or
trafficking.  All of these could cause the joint to step if a shear band is not used.
Uses
● As an alternative to a traditional coupling for plain ended pipes.
● For insertion of new pipe in order to replace a damaged section of existing sewer or drain.
● Where the pipe to be replaced is a different diameter and material to that of the replacement
pipe.
● Where pipes have been cut or short lengths of pipe require jointing.
● For use in vertical drainage applications where the pipes jointed are not subject to any loading.
Item Code Description Size(mm)
From To Width Thickness
QFDC65 DRAIN COUPLING  50- 65MM 50 65 90 7
QFDC95 DRAIN COUPLING  80- 95MM 80 95 100 7
QFDC115 DRAIN COUPLING 100-115MM 100 115 120 7
QFDC125 DRAIN COUPLING 110-125MM 110 125 120 7
QFDC135 DRAIN COUPLING 120-135MM 120 135 120 7
QFDC150 DRAIN COUPLING 125-150MM 125 150 120 7
QFDC165 DRAIN COUPLING 140-165MM 140 165 120 7
QFDC175 DRAIN COUPLING 150-175MM 150 175 120 7
QFDC185 DRAIN COUPLING 170-185MM 170 185 120 7
QFDC195 DRAIN COUPLING 180-195MM 180 195 120 7
QFDC215 DRAIN COUPLING 190-215MM 190 215 150 7.5
QFDC225 DRAIN COUPLING 200-225MM 200 225 150 7.5
QFDC250 DRAIN COUPLING 225-250MM 225 250 150 7.5
QFDC275 DRAIN COUPLING 260-275MM 260 275 150 7.5
N.B. All the above are available in nitrile rubber, simply add N to the end of the above item code.
Item Code Description Range Size(mm)
A B Width
QAC3351 180-205/310-335 DRAINAGE ADAPTOR 310-335 180-205 165

than 1000mm but will suit to fit pipes between 200 and 225mm.
The increased width (300mm versus between 100-190mm for a standard coupling) gives several
benefits including increased tolerance where larger pipes have been cut as well as allowing for
increased movement in the joint due to the depths these pipes are installed at.
Extra wide couplings are made to order as per larger standard couplings.
Why use extra wide couplings?
● There is a greater tolerance on the quality of the cut on larger pipes.  Pipe ends do not need to
be perfectly square to make a connection thereby lessening the burden of pipe cutting.
● The increased width provides a more reliable seal on larger diameter pipes.
● The effect of any pipe movement is negated due to the extra width.
● Greater angular deflection can be accommodated at the joint.
All the above provide extra peace of mind for the installer and client where larger diameter pipes
are being connected.
Item Code Description Size(mm)
From To Width Thickness
QSC225W 200-225 Extra Wide Coupling 200 225 300 9
QSC290W 265-290 Extra Wide Coupling 265 290 300 9
QSC310W 285-310 Extra Wide Coupling 285 310 300 9
QSC320W 295-320 Extra Wide Coupling 295 320 300 9
QSC335W 305-335 Extra Wide Coupling 305 335 300 9
QSC345W 315-345 Extra Wide Coupling 315 345 300 9
QSC360W 340-360 Extra Wide Coupling 340 360 300 9
QSC385W 355-385 Extra Wide Coupling 355 385 300 9
QSC410W 385-410 Extra Wide Coupling 385 410 300 9
QSC425W 400-425 Extra Wide Coupling 400 425 300 9
QSC430W 405-430 Extra Wide Coupling 405 430 300 9
QSC445W 420-445 Extra Wide Coupling 420 445 300 9
QSC465W 435-465 Extra Wide Coupling 435 465 300 9
QSC490W 465-490 Extra Wide Coupling 465 490 300 9
QSC510W 480-510 Extra Wide Coupling 480 510 300 9
QSC525W 495-525 Extra Wide Coupling 495 525 300 9
QSC540W 510-540 Extra Wide Coupling 510 540 300 9
QSC550W 520-550 Extra Wide Coupling 520 550 300 9
QSC560W 530-560 Extra Wide Coupling 530 560 300 9
QSC580W 555-580 Extra Wide Coupling 555 580 300 9
QSC600W 570-600 Extra Wide Coupling 570 600 300 9
QSC620W 590-620 Extra Wide Coupling 590 620 300 9
QLC600W 600-699 Extra Wide Coupling 600 699 300 9
QLC700W 700-799 Extra Wide Coupling 700 799 300 9
QLC800W 800-899 Extra Wide Coupling 800 899 300 9
QLC900W 900-999 Extra Wide Coupling 900 999 300 9
QLC1000W 1000-1099 Extra Wide Coupling 1000 1099 300 9
QLC1100W 1100-1199 Extra Wide Coupling 1100 1199 300 9
QLC1200W 1200-1299 Extra Wide Coupling 1200 1299 300 9
QLC1300W 1300-1399 Extra Wide Coupling 1300 1399 300 9
QLC1400W 1400-1499 Extra Wide Coupling 1400 1499 300 9
QLC1500W 1500-1599 Extra Wide Coupling 1500 1599 300 9
QLC1600W 1600-1699 Extra Wide Coupling 1600 1699 300 9
QLC1700W 1700-1799 Extra Wide Coupling 1700 1799 300 9
QLC1800W 1800-1899 Extra Wide Coupling 1800 1899 300 9
QLC1900W 1900-1999 Extra Wide Coupling 1900 1999 300 9
QLC2000W 2000-2099 Extra Wide Coupling 2000 2099 300 9
Extra Wide Couplings (QSC-W/QLC-W) 200-2100mm Diameter
8
Width
Thickness
Fabricated and Moulded Bushes (QBC) 11-2100mm Diameter
9
Description
HepSureTM Bushes are used in conjunction with Standard Couplings where the two pipes being
connected differ in diameter.
The bush is effectively an elastomeric sleeve which is slipped over the smaller pipe to create a larger
diameter which then allows for use of a suitable standard coupling.
The majority of bushes are fabricated specially to meet site specific requirements but a smaller range
of moulded products are available for more commonly found diameters.
Uses
Where the pipe OD’s are different by more than 12mm and a suitable adaptor coupling is not
available a bush is used in conjunction with a standard coupling.  Ordinarily a bush is used
singularly but for smaller diameters where the appropriate diameter bush is not available,
multiple bushes can be used.
Item Code Description Size I.D. Size(mm)
From To Nom OD
Moulded Bushes – 11-335mm dia
QBC19/17 11-16 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 55 11 16 55
QBC17/21 15-20 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 55 15 20 55
QBC14/26 20-25 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 55 20 25 55
QBC09/37 30-37 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 55 30 37 55
QBC06/43 35-40 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 55 35 40 55
QBC23/65 55-65 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 110 55 65 110
QBC27/65 55-65 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 120 55 65 120
QBC17/76 65-76 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 110 65 76 110
QBC08/95 85-95 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 110 85 95 110
QBC12/95 85-95 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 120 85 95 120
QBC06/102 92-102 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 115 92 102 115
QBC08/105 95-105 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 120 95 105 120
QBC20/105 95-105 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 145 95 105 145
QBC08/115 102-115 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 130 105 115 130
QBC15/115 122-132 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 145 105 115 145
QBC07/132 122-132 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 145 122 132 145
QBC19/132 122-132 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 170 122 132 170
QBC13/145 135-145 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 170 135 145 170
QBC16/164 154-164 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 196 154 164 196
QBC26/168 158-168 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 220 158 168 220
QBC08/170 160-170 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 185 160 170 185
QBC08/180 170-180 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 196 170 180 196
QBC08/200 190-200 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 215 190 200 215
QBC33/205 195-205 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 270 195 205 270
QBC08/265 255-265 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 280 255 265 280
QBC20/335 325-335 ADAPTOR BUSH MOULDED 380 325 335 380
N.B. All the above available in nitrile rubber, simply add N to the end of the above item code.
Code Description Size I.D. Size(mm)
From To Nom OD
Fabricated Bushes – 135mm-2100mm dia
QBC0802 200-299 ADAPTOR BUSH 8MM THICKNESS 200 299 8
QBC0803 300-399 ADAPTOR BUSH 8MM THICKNESS 300 399 8
QBC0804 400-499 ADAPTOR BUSH 8MM THICKNESS 400 499 8
QBC0805 500-599 ADAPTOR BUSH 8MM THICKNESS 500 599 8
QBC0806 600-699 ADAPTOR BUSH 8MM THICKNESS 600 699 8
QBC0807 700-799 ADAPTOR BUSH 8MM THICKNESS 700 799 8
QBC0808 800-899 ADAPTOR BUSH 8MM THICKNESS 800 899 8
QBC0809 900-999 ADAPTOR BUSH 8MM THICKNESS 900 999 8
QBC0810 1000-1099 ADAPTOR BUSH 8MM THICKNESS 1000 1099 8
QBC0811 1100-1199 ADAPTOR BUSH 8MM THICKNESS 1100 1199 8
QBC0812 1200-1299 ADAPTOR BUSH 8MM THICKNESS 1200 1299 8
QBC0813 1300-1399 ADAPTOR BUSH 8MM THICKNESS 1300 1399 8
QBC0814 1400-1999 ADAPTOR BUSH 8MM THICKNESS 1400 1499 8
QBC1602 200-299 ADAPTOR BUSH 16MM THICKNESS 200 299 16
QBC1603 300-399 ADAPTOR BUSH 16MM THICKNESS 300 399 16
QBC1604 400-499 ADAPTOR BUSH 16MM THICKNESS 400 499 16
Fabricated and Moulded Bushes (QBC) 11-2100mm Diameter (cont.)
10
Code Description Size I.D. Size(mm)
From To Nom OD
QBC1605 500-599 ADAPTOR BUSH 16MM THICKNESS 500 599 16
QBC1606 600-699 ADAPTOR BUSH 16MM THICKNESS 600 699 16
QBC1607 700-799 ADAPTOR BUSH 16MM THICKNESS 700 799 16
QBC1608 800-899 ADAPTOR BUSH 16MM THICKNESS 800 899 16
QBC1609 900-999 ADAPTOR BUSH 16MM THICKNESS 900 999 16
QBC1610 1000-1099 ADAPTOR BUSH 16MM THICKNESS 1000 1099 16
QBC1611 1100-1199 ADAPTOR BUSH 16MM THICKNESS 1100 1199 16
QBC1612 1200-1299 ADAPTOR BUSH 16MM THICKNESS 1200 1299 16
QBC1613 1300-1399 ADAPTOR BUSH 16MM THICKNESS 1300 1399 16
QBC1614 1400-1999 ADAPTOR BUSH 16MM THICKNESS 1400 1499 16
QBC2402 200-299 ADAPTOR BUSH 24MM THICK 200 299 24
QBC2403 300-399 ADAPTOR BUSH 24MM THICK 300 399 24
QBC2404 400-499 ADAPTOR BUSH 24MM THICK 400 499 24
QBC2405 500-599 ADAPTOR BUSH 24MM THICK 500 599 24
QBC2406 600-699 ADAPTOR BUSH 24MM THICK 600 699 24
QBC2407 700-799 ADAPTOR BUSH 24MM THICK 700 799 24
QBC2408 800-899 ADAPTOR BUSH 24MM THICK 800 899 24
QBC2409 900-999 ADAPTOR BUSH 24MM THICK 900 999 24
QBC2410 1000-1099 ADAPTOR BUSH 24MM THICK 1000 1099 24
QBC2411 1100-1199 ADAPTOR BUSH 24MM THICK 1100 1199 24
QBC2412 1200-1299 ADAPTOR BUSH 24MM THICK 1200 1299 24
QBC2413 1300-1399 ADAPTOR BUSH 24MM THICK 1300 1399 24
QBC2414 1400-1999 ADAPTOR BUSH 24MM THICK 1400 1499 24
QBC3203 300-399 ADAPTOR BUSH 32MM THICK 300 399 32
QBC3204 400-499 ADAPTOR BUSH 32MM THICK 400 499 32
QBC3205 500-599 ADAPTOR BUSH 32MM THICK 500 599 32
QBC3206 600-699 ADAPTOR BUSH 32MM THICK 600 699 32
QBC3207 700-799 ADAPTOR BUSH 32MM THICK 700 799 32
QBC3208 800-899 ADAPTOR BUSH 32MM THICK 800 899 32
QBC3209 900-999 ADAPTOR BUSH 32MM THICK 900 999 32
QBC3210 1000-1099 ADAPTOR BUSH 32MM THICK 1000 1099 32
QBC3211 1100-1199 ADAPTOR BUSH 32MM THICK 1100 1199 32
QBC3212 1200-1299 ADAPTOR BUSH 32MM THICK 1200 1299 32
QBC3213 1300-1399 ADAPTOR BUSH 32MM THICK 1300 1399 32

11
Description
HepSureTM Wraparound Couplings are designed to repair larger diameter pipes without the need to
remove the damaged section of pipe.
Where very localised damage has occurred or a pipe may have been cracked, HepSureTM
Wraparound Couplings are the quickest and most efficient way to create a reliable watertight seal.
The elastomeric strip is simply passed around the pipe, followed by the centre band and the outer
clips to cover the damaged area of the pipe.
The strip is held in place by a special jointing system to enable easy installation.
The HepSureTM  Wraparound Coupling utilises a unique jointing feature removing the need for
a separate clip to hold the coupling in place.
Full installation instructions are supplied with each coupling to ensure correct positioning of
worm drives.
Item Code Description Size(mm)
From To Width Thickness
QWRC300 300-399 Wraparound Coupling 300 399 190 9
QWRC400 400-499 Wraparound Coupling 400 499 190 9
QWRC500 500-599 Wraparound Coupling 500 599 190 9
QWRC600 600-699 Wraparound Coupling 600 699 190 9
QWRC700 700-799 Wraparound Coupling 700 799 190 9
QWRC800 800-899 Wraparound Coupling 800 899 190 9
QWRC900 900-999 Wraparound Coupling 900 999 190 9
QWRC1000 1000-1099 Wraparound Coupling 1000 1099 190 9
QWRC1100 1100-1199 Wraparound Coupling 1100 1199 190 9
QWRC1200 1200-1299 Wraparound Coupling 1200 1299 190 9
QWRC1300 1300-1399 Wraparound Coupling 1300 1399 190 9
QWRC1400 1400-1499 Wraparound Coupling 1400 1499 190 9
QWRC1500 1500-1599 Wraparound Coupling 1500 1599 190 9
QWRC1600 1600-1699 Wraparound Coupling 1600 1699 190 9
QWRC1700 1700-1799 Wraparound Coupling 1700 1799 190 9
QWRC1800 1800-1899 Wraparound Coupling 1800 1899 190 9
QWRC1900 1900-1999 Wraparound Coupling 1900 1999 190 9
QWRC2000 2000-2099 Wraparound Coupling 2000 2099 190 9
N.B. All the above are available in nitrile rubber, simply add N to the end of the above item code.
Above size ranges are for ordering purposes only, QWRC couplings are manufactured to
order.
Please Note: